
SUPERIOR COURT OF FULTON COUNTY – FAMILY DIVISION STAFF 

Judge Eaton:  Elizabeth.Marum@fultoncountyga.gov (staff attorney) 
   Cathy.Robinson@fultoncountyga.gov (litigation manager) 
 
Judge Ellerbe:  Jennifer.Walker@fultoncountyga.gov (staff attorney) 
   Rhapsody.Little@fultoncountyga.gov (litigation manager) 
 
Judge Farmer:  Carole.Powell@fultoncountyga.gov (staff attorney) 
   Jocelyne.Mejia@fultoncountyga.gov (litigation manager) 
 
Judge Williams:  Brittney.Green@fultoncountyga.gov (staff attorney) 
   Chandra.Walton@fultoncountyga.gov (litigation manager) 
 


